### 501970496 06/27/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jin Jiang	04/26/2012
Qingfeng Li	04/26/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO
Street Address:	100 Collip Circle, Suite 105
City:	London
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N6G 4X8

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	13440339				

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)334-1413 Phone: 613-521-8844

Email: info@clancybrionraffoul.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brion Raffoul
Address Line 1: PO Box 40060
Address Line 2: 2515 Bank Street

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1V 0W8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1018P006US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Ellen Schellenberg

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=1018P006US02\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1018P006US02\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=1018P006US02\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

OP \$40,00 13

PATENT REEL: 028452 FRAME: 0981 IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jin Jiang whose complete address is 32 Chantry Place, London ON N6G 5A5, Canada;

Qingfeng Li whose complete address is 1009-710 Wonderland Rd. N., London, ON N6H 4W1, Canada;

hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, assigns to

#### THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN ONTARIO

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, whose full post office address is 100 Collip Circle, Suite 105, London, ON N6G 4X8, Canada, all their right, title, and interest in Canada and the United States and in all countries foreign to Canada and the United States in and to the invention relating to

#### A METHOD AND SYSTEM TO VALIDATE WIRED SENSORS

as described in the following Application filed in the following patent offices and with the following serial numbers:

United Patent and Trademark Office Patent Application Serial No. 61/472,993 Filing Date: 07 April 2011

United Patent and Trademark Office Patent Application Serial No. 13/440,339 Filing Date: 05 April 2012

for such invention and to all the Assignor's corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Applications, and to all rights arising from this invention in any and all countries, and further hereby confirms that the said assignment has from at least 07 April 2011 been of full force and effect, in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, to the Assignor's corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of BRION RAFFOUL whose full post office address in Canada is PO Box 40060, 2515 Bank Street, Ottawa, ON K1V 0W8 CANADA, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

SIGNE	D AT	London	OUT	Compha	
This	26	day of	April	, 20(2	*
		v:			
	A	entreprinting v			
	Jin J	iang			

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, Miriam Capret , whose full post of	office
address is	
Thompson Engineering Bulding personally present and did see Jin Jiang who is known to me,	was
personally present and did see Jin Jiang who is known to me,	,
execute the above assignment.	
By: Muran Capel	
(signature of/witness)	

File No.: 1018P006US02

PATENT APPLICATION

WORLDWIDE

Assignment

SIGNED	AT	London	Ontevio.	Canada	<del></del>	'
This		26th day of	Apol.	, 201	<u>2</u> .	
			and the second s			

Qingfeng Li

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I,	Milliam	Caprete			/	whose	full	post	office
address	is	F							
	Thompson	Enphe	erin	Build	<u> </u>				was
persona	Thompson illy present	and did	see :	; Qingfeng	LP	who i	s knov	wn to	me,
execute	the above	assignmen	ıt.						

By: Muian Comp (signature of witness)